

Town of Watertown, Connecticut						
Bid Opening Date - February 1, 2023						
Woolson Street Bridge						
Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
Arborio Corporation	0201001	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
Cromwell, CT	0202000	Earth Excavation	CY	1,840	\$32.00	\$58,880.00
	0202216A	Excavation and Reuse of Existing Channel Bottom Material	CY	50	\$115.00	\$5,750.00
	0202217A	Supplemental Streambed Material	EST	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
	0202452A	Test Pits	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	0202529	Cut Bituminous Concrete Pavement	LF	83	\$10.00	\$830.00
	0202574	Reset Monument	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00
	0203000	Structure Excavation - Earth (Complete)	CY	1,300	\$32.00	\$41,600.00
	0203100	Structure Excavation - Rock (Complete)	CY	30	\$120.00	\$3,600.00
	0204151A	Handling Water	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
	0209001	Formation of Subgrade	SY	1,566	\$12.00	\$18,792.00
	0212000	Subbase	CY	435	\$55.00	\$23,925.00
	0213100	Granular Fill	CY	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
	0216000	Previous Structure Backfill	CY	1,230	\$61.00	\$75,030.00
	0219001	Sedimentation Control System	LF	930	\$15.00	\$13,950.00
	0219011A	Sediment Control System at Catch Basin	EA	11	\$160.00	\$1,760.00
	0286001.10	Rock in Drainage Trench Excavation 0'-10' Deep	CY	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
	0304002	Processed Aggregate Base	CY	286	\$120.00	\$34,320.00
	0406010-1	Bituminous Concrete, Class 1	TON	460	\$165.00	\$75,900.00
	0406010-2	Bituminous Concrete, Class 2	TON	460	\$171.00	\$78,660.00
	0406236	Material for Tack Coat	Gal.	174	\$38.00	\$6,612.00
	0406303A	Sawing and Sealing Joints	LF	85	\$38.00	\$3,230.00
	0406999A	Asphalt Adjustment Cost (Estimated Cost)	EST	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT				\$587,939.00
Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot	

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	0503001	Removal of Superstructure	LS	1	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00
	0586001.10	Type "C" Catch Basin - 0'-10' Deep	EA	4	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00
	0586002.10	Type "C" Catch Basin (4' Sump) - 0'-10' Deep	EA	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
	0586500.10	Manhole - 0'-10' Deep	EA	2	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
	0586600	Reset Catch Basin	EA	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
	0586650	Reset Manhole	EA	3	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00
	0586790.10	Remove Drainage Structure - 0'-10' Deep	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
	0601062	Footing Concrete	CY	165	\$900.00	\$148,500.00
	0601064	Abutment and Wall Concrete	CY	188	\$1,200.00	\$225,600.00
	0601091A	Simulated Stone Masonry	SY	120	\$320.00	\$38,400.00
	0601121	Parapet Concrete	LF	73	\$360.00	\$26,280.00
	0601504	1" Preformed Expansion Joint Filler for Bridges	SF	47	\$10.00	\$470.00
	0601971A	Precast Concrete Three Sided Rigid Frame	LF	72	\$7,600.00	\$547,200.00
	0602030	Deformed Steel Bars - Galvanized	LB	35,800	\$4.00	\$143,200.00
	0606001A	Cement Rubble Masonry	CY	75	\$600.00	\$45,000.00
	0607001A	Dry Rubble Masonry	CY	25	\$600.00	\$15,000.00
	0686000.12	12" R.C. Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	53	\$120.00	\$6,360.00
	0686000.18	18" R.C. Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	12	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
	0686000.24	24" R.C. Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	69	\$120.00	\$8,280.00
	0686000.30	30" R.C. Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	55	\$200.00	\$11,000.00
	0686950.10	Remove Existing Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	80	\$30.00	\$2,400.00
	0703014A	Rounded Riprap	CY	61	\$240.00	\$14,640.00
	0707001A	Membrane Waterproofing (Woven Glass Fabric)	SY	300	\$45.00	\$13,500.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT				\$1,611,230.00
	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	0708001	Dampproofing	SY	326	\$25.00	\$8,150.00
	0716000	Temporary Earth Retaining System	SF	1,100	\$200.00	\$220,000.00
	0728032A	No. 6 Crushed Stone	CY	41	\$130.00	\$5,330.00
	0751821	6' Structure Underdrain	LF	146	\$26.00	\$3,796.00
	0815001	Bituminous Concrete Lip Curbing	LF	493	\$8.00	\$3,944.00

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	0819002A	Penetrating Sealer Protective Compound	SY	53	\$20.00	\$1,060.00
	0822100.01A	Temporary Traffic Barrier	LF	250	\$50.00	\$12,500.00
	0904041A	Metal Bean Rail (R-B MASH)	LF	74	\$775.00	\$57,350.00
	0910031	Thrie Beam Attachment	EA	2	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00
	0910300	Metal Bean Rail (R-B MASH)	LF	135	\$45.00	\$6,075.00
	0911924	R-B End Anchorage - Type II	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	0912503	Remove Metal Beam Rail	LF	327	\$10.00	\$3,270.00
	0921001	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	800	\$30.00	\$24,000.00
	0921005	Concrete Sidewalk Ramp	SF	350	\$45.00	\$15,750.00
	0921009A	Concrete Sidewalk with Monolithic Curb	SF	1,415	\$30.00	\$42,450.00
	0921045	Detectable Warning Surface	SF	43	\$40.00	\$1,720.00
	0922501	Bituminous Concrete Driveway	SY	180	\$130.00	\$23,400.00
	0924002	Concrete Driveway Ramp	CY	6	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00
	0944000	Furnishing and Placing Topsoil	SY	940	\$15.00	\$14,100.00
	0944010	Furnishing and Placing Topsoil - 12in Deep	SY	73	\$50.00	\$3,650.00
	0945301	Mulching	SY	73	\$22.00	\$1,606.00
	0949028	Echinacea purpurea "Magnus" 1 Gal. Container	EA	27	\$25.00	\$675.00
	0949060	Fothergilla Gardenii 3 Gal. Container	EA	11	\$69.00	\$759.00
	0949280	Anemone x "Curtain Call Deep Rose" 1 Gal. Container	EA	41	\$40.00	\$1,640.00
	0949281	Dennstaedtia punctilobula 1 Gal. Container	EA	24	\$39.00	\$936.00
	0949282	Schizachyrium scoparium 1 Gal. Container	EA	47	\$39.00	\$1,833.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT				\$475,594.00
	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	0949770	Acer Rubrum "Autumn Glory" 3in-3.5in Cal.	EA	2	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
	0950005	Turf Establishment	SY	600	\$5.00	\$3,000.00
	0950013	Erosion Control Matting	SY	160	\$7.00	\$1,120.00
	0950040A	Conservation Seeding for Slopes	SY	340	\$6.00	\$2,040.00
	0969060A	Construction Field Office, Small	MO	10	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00
	0971001A	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	0974001	Removal of Existing Masonry	CY	660	\$88.00	\$58,080.00
	0975004	Mobilization and Project Closeout	LS	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
	0976002	Barricade Warning Lights - High Intensity	DAYS	5273	\$1.00	\$5,273.00
	0979003	Construction Barricade Type III	EA	11	\$130.00	\$1,430.00
	0980020	Construction Surveying	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	1208931	Sign Face - Sheet Aluminum (Type IX Retroreflective Sheeting)	SF	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
	1210102	4" Yellow Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	LF	785	\$1.00	\$785.00
	1210105	Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings, Symbols and Legends	SF	215	\$6.00	\$1,290.00
	1210106	12" White Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	LF	15	\$40.00	\$600.00
	1220027	Construction Signs	SF	504	\$40.00	\$20,160.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT				\$376,978.00
Arborio Corporation						
Cromwell, CT	GRAND TOTAL OF BID					\$3,051,741.00

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
Hemlock Construction	0201001	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$132,000.00	\$132,000.00
Torrington, CT	0202000	Earth Excavation	CY	1,840	\$10.00	\$18,400.00
	0202216A	Excavation and Reuse of Existing Channel Bottom Material	CY	50	\$90.00	\$4,500.00
	0202217A	Supplemental Streambed Material	EST	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
	0202452A	Test Pits	EA	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
	0202529	Cut Bituminous Concrete Pavement	LF	83	\$9.00	\$747.00
	0202574	Reset Monument	EA	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
	0203000	Structure Excavation - Earth (Complete)	CY	1,300	\$20.00	\$26,000.00
	0203100	Structure Excavation - Rock (Complete)	CY	30	\$222.00	\$6,660.00
	0204151A	Handling Water	LS	1	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
	0209001	Formation of Subgrade	SY	1,566	\$10.00	\$15,660.00
	0212000	Subbase	CY	435	\$69.00	\$30,015.00

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	0213100	Granular Fill	CY	20	\$127.00	\$2,540.00
	0216000	Previous Structure Backfill	CY	1,230	\$50.00	\$61,500.00
	0219001	Sedimentation Control System	LF	930	\$5.50	\$5,115.00
	0219011A	Sediment Control System at Catch Basin	EA	11	\$210.00	\$2,310.00
	0286001.10	Rock in Drainage Trench Excavation 0'-10' Deep	CY	4	\$225.00	\$900.00
	0304002	Processed Aggregate Base	CY	286	\$70.00	\$20,020.00
	0406010-1	Bituminous Concrete, Class 1	TON	460	\$165.00	\$75,900.00
	0406010-2	Bituminous Concrete, Class 2	TON	460	\$171.00	\$78,660.00
	0406236	Material for Tack Coat	Gal.	174	\$38.00	\$6,612.00
	0406303A	Sawing and Sealing Joints	LF	85	\$44.00	\$3,740.00
	0406999A	Asphalt Adjustment Cost (Estimated Cost)	EST	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT				\$913,879.00
Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	0503001	Removal of Superstructure	LS	1	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00
	0586001.10	Type "C" Catch Basin - 0'-10' Deep	EA	4	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00
	0586002.10	Type "C" Catch Basin (4' Sump) - 0'-10' Deep	EA	2	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00
	0586500.10	Manhole - 0'-10' Deep	EA	2	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00
	0586600	Reset Catch Basin	EA	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
	0586650	Reset Manhole	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
	0586790.10	Remove Drainage Structure - 0'-10' Deep	EA	2	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
	0601062	Footing Concrete	CY	165	\$800.00	\$132,000.00
	0601064	Abutment and Wall Concrete	CY	188	\$800.00	\$150,400.00
	0601091A	Simulated Stone Masonry	SY	120	\$40.00	\$4,800.00
	0601121	Parapet Concrete	LF	73	\$500.00	\$36,500.00
	0601504	1" Preformed Expansion Joint Filler for Bridges	SF	47	\$17.00	\$799.00
	0601971A	Precast Concrete Three Sided Rigid Frame	LF	72	\$7,475.00	\$538,200.00
	0602030	Deformed Steel Bars - Galvanized	LB	35,800	\$3.90	\$139,620.00
	0606001A	Cement Rubble Masonry	CY	75	\$1,110.00	\$83,250.00
	0607001A	Dry Rubble Masonry	CY	25	\$975.00	\$24,375.00
	0686000.12	12" R.C. Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	53	\$60.00	\$3,180.00

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	0686000.18	18" R.C. Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	12	\$70.00	\$840.00
	0686000.24	24" R.C. Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	69	\$80.00	\$5,520.00
	0686000.30	30" R.C. Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	55	\$100.00	\$5,500.00
	0686950.10	Remove Existing Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	80	\$65.00	\$5,200.00
	0703014A	Rounded Riprap	CY	61	\$165.00	\$10,065.00
	0707001A	Membrane Waterproofing (Woven Glass Fabric)	SY	300	\$45.00	\$13,500.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT				\$1,529,649.00
	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	0708001	Dampproofing	SY	326	12.00	\$3,912.00
	0716000	Temporary Earth Retaining System	SF	1,100	150.00	\$165,000.00
	0728032A	No. 6 Crushed Stone	CY	41	80.00	\$3,280.00
	07501821	6" Structure Underdrain	LF	146	31.00	\$4,526.00
	0815001	Bituminous Concrete Lip Curbing	LF	493	9.25	\$4,560.25
	0819002A	Penetrating Sealer Protective Compound	SY	53	31.00	\$1,643.00
	0822100.01A	Temporary Traffic Barrier	LF	250	44.00	\$11,000.00
	0904041A	Metal Bridge Rail (Combination)	LF	74	1100.00	\$81,400.00
	0910031	Thrie Beam Attachment	EA	2	7600.00	\$15,200.00
	0910300	Metal Beam Rail (R-B MASH)	LF	135	47.00	\$6,345.00
	0911924	R-B End Anchorage - Type II	EA	1	1700.00	\$1,700.00
	0912503	Remove Metal Beam Rail	LF	327	12.00	\$3,924.00
	0921001	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	800	10.00	\$8,000.00
	0921005	Concrete Sidewalk Ramp	SF	350	40.00	\$14,000.00
	0921009A	Concrete Sidewalk with Monolithic Curb	SF	1,415	20.00	\$28,300.00
	0921048	Detectable Warning Service	SF	43	47.00	\$2,021.00
	0922501	Bituminous Concrete Driveway	SY	180	107.00	\$19,260.00
	0924002	Concrete Driveway Ramp	CY	6	1500.00	\$9,000.00
	0944000	Furnishing and Placing Topsoil	SY	940	8.50	\$7,990.00
	0944010	Furnishing and Placing Topsoil - 12in Deep	SY	73	30.00	\$2,190.00
	0945301	Mulching	SY	73	13.00	\$949.00
	0949028	Echinacea purpurea "Magnus" 1 Gal. Container	EA	27	41.00	\$1,107.00

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	0949060	Fothergilla Gardenii 3 Gal. Container	EA	11	76.00	\$836.00
	0949280	Anemone x "Curtain Call Deep Rose" 1 Gal. Container	EA	41	41.00	\$1,681.00
	0949281	Dennstaedtia punctilobula 1 Gal. Container	EA	24	41.00	\$984.00
	0949282	Schizachyrium scoparium 1 Gal. Container	EA	47	41.00	\$1,927.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT				\$400,735.25
Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	0949770	Acer Rubrum "Autumn Glory" 3in-3.5in Cal.	EA	2	932.00	\$1,864.00
	0950005	Turf Establishment	SY	600	3.50	\$2,100.00
	0950013	Erosion Control Matting	SY	160	4.70	\$752.00
	0950040A	Conservation Seeding for Slopes	SY	340	3.50	\$1,190.00
	0969060A	Construction Field Office, Small	MO	10	4100.00	\$41,000.00
	0971001A	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	20000.00	\$20,000.00
	0974001	Removal of Existing Masonry	CY	660	40.00	\$26,400.00
	0975004	Mobilization and Project Closeout	LS	1	288000.00	\$288,000.00
	0976002	Barricade Warning Lights - High Intensity	DAYS	5273	1.00	\$5,273.00
	0979003	Construction Barricade Type III	EA	11	157.00	\$1,727.00
	0980020	Construction Surveying	LS	1	20000.00	\$20,000.00
	1208931	Sign Face - Sheet Aluminum (Type IX Retroreflective Sheeting)	SF	10	135.00	\$1,350.00
	1210102	4" Yellow Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	LF	785	1.06	\$832.10
	1210105	Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings, Symbols and Legends	SF	215	7.00	\$1,505.00
	1210106	12" White Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	LF	15	5.50	\$82.50
	1220027	Construction Signs	SF	504	31.50	\$15,876.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT				\$427,951.60
Hemlock Construction						
Torrington, CT	GRAND TOTAL OF BID					\$3,272,214.85

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
Brunalli Construction	0201001	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
Southington, CT	0202000	Earth Excavation	CY	1,840	\$38.00	\$69,920.00
	0202216A	Excavation and Reuse of Existing Channel Bottom Material	CY	50	\$165.00	\$8,250.00
	0202217A	Supplemental Streambed Material	EST	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
	0202452A	Test Pits	EA	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
	0202529	Cut Bituminous Concrete Pavement	LF	83	\$5.00	\$415.00
	0202574	Reset Monument	EA	1	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
	0203000	Structure Excavation - Earth (Complete)	CY	1,300	\$69.00	\$89,700.00
	0203100	Structure Excavation - Rock (Complete)	CY	30	\$250.00	\$7,500.00
	0204151A	Handling Water	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
	0209001	Formation of Subgrade	SY	1,566	\$4.75	\$7,438.50
	0212000	Subbase	CY	435	\$82.50	\$35,887.50
	0213100	Granular Fill	CY	20	\$122.00	\$2,440.00
	0216000	Previous Structure Backfill	CY	1,230	\$120.00	\$147,600.00
	0219001	Sedimentation Control System	LF	930	\$11.00	\$10,230.00
	0219011A	Sediment Control System at Catch Basin	EA	11	\$285.00	\$3,135.00
	0286001.10	Rock in Drainage Trench Excavation 0'-10' Deep	CY	4	\$240.00	\$960.00
	0304002	Processed Aggregate Base	CY	286	\$100.00	\$28,600.00
	0406010-1	Bituminous Concrete, Class 1	TON	460	\$137.00	\$63,020.00
	0406010-2	Bituminous Concrete, Class 2	TON	460	\$178.00	\$81,880.00
	0406236	Material for Tack Coat	Gal.	174	\$15.00	\$2,610.00
	0406303A	Sawing and Sealing Joints	LF	85	\$38.00	\$3,230.00
	0406999A	Asphalt Adjustment Cost (Estimated Cost)	EST	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT				\$677,416.00
	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	0503001	Removal of Superstructure	LS	1	78000.00	\$78,000.00
	0586001.10	Type "C" Catch Basin - 0'-10' Deep	EA	4	6400.00	\$25,600.00

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	0904041A	Metal Bridge Rail (Combination)	LF	74	775	\$57,350.00
	0910031	Thrie Beam Attachment	EA	2	5600	\$11,200.00
	0910300	Metal Bean Rail (R-B MASH)	LF	135	45	\$6,075.00
	0911924	R-B End Anchorage - Type II	EA	1	2000	\$2,000.00
	0912503	Remove Metal Beam Rail	LF	327	10	\$3,270.00
	0921001	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	800	23	\$18,400.00
	0921005	Concrete Sidewalk Ramp	SF	350	35	\$12,250.00
	0921009A	Concrete Sidewalk with Monolithic Curb	SF	1,415	32	\$45,280.00
	0921048	Detectable Warning Surface	SF	43	575	\$24,725.00
	0922501	Bituminous Concrete Driveway	SY	180	100	\$18,000.00
	0924002	Concrete Driveway Ramp	CY	6	1200	\$7,200.00
	0944000	Furnishing and Placing Topsoil	SY	940	12	\$11,280.00
	0944010	Furnishing and Placing Topsoil - 12in Deep	SY	73	28	\$2,044.00
	0945301	Mulching	SY	73	22	\$1,606.00
	0949028	Echinacea purpurea "Magnus" 1 Gal. Container	EA	27	25	\$675.00
	0949060	Fothergilla Gardenii 3 Gal. Container	EA	11	69	\$759.00
	0949280	Anemone x "Curtain Call Deep Rose" 1 Gal. Container	EA	41	40	\$1,640.00
	0949281	Dennstaedtia punctilobula 1 Gal. Container	EA	24	39	\$936.00
	0949282	Schizachyrium scoparium 1 Gal. Container	EA	47	39	\$1,833.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT				\$347,906.50
	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	0949770	Acer Rubrum "Autumn Glory" 3in-3.5in Cal.	EA	2	1100	\$2,200.00
	0950005	Turf Establishment	SY	600	5	\$3,000.00
	0950013	Erosion Control Matting	SY	160	7	\$1,120.00
	0950040A	Conservation Seeding for Slopes	SY	340	5	\$1,700.00
	0969060A	Construction Field Office, Small	MO	10	5200	\$52,000.00
	0971001A	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	20000	\$20,000.00
	0974001	Removal of Existing Masonry	CY	660	105	\$69,300.00
	0975004	Mobilization and Project Closeout	LS	1	271000	\$271,000.00

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	0976002	Barricade Warning Lights - High Intensity	DAYS	5273	0.75	\$3,954.75
	0979003	Construction Barricade Type III	EA	11	210	\$2,310.00
	0980020	Construction Surveying	LS	1	24000	\$24,000.00
	1208931	Sign Face - Sheet Aluminum (Type IX Retroreflective Sheeting)	SF	10	95	\$950.00
	1210102	4" Yellow Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	LF	785	1	\$785.00
	1210105	Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings, Symbols and Legends	SF	215	6	\$1,290.00
	1210106	12" White Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	LF	15	5	\$75.00
	1220027	Construction Signs	SF	504	35	\$17,640.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT				\$471,324.75

Brunalli Construction

Southington, CT	GRAND TOTAL OF BID					\$2,826,012.50
-----------------	---------------------------	--	--	--	--	-----------------------

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
Dayton Construction	0201001	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
Watertown, CT	0202000	Earth Excavation	CY	1,840	\$10.00	\$18,400.00
	0202216A	Excavation and Reuse of Existing Channel Bottom Material	CY	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
	0202217A	Supplemental Streambed Material	EST	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
	0202452A	Test Pits	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
	0202529	Cut Bituminous Concrete Pavement	LF	83	\$8.00	\$664.00
	0202574	Reset Monument	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
	0203000	Structure Excavation - Earth (Complete)	CY	1,300	\$15.00	\$19,500.00
	0203100	Structure Excavation - Rock (Complete)	CY	30	\$250.00	\$7,500.00
	0204151A	Handling Water	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
	0209001	Formation of Subgrade	SY	1,566	\$12.00	\$18,792.00
	0212000	Subbase	CY	435	\$45.00	\$19,575.00
	0213100	Granular Fill	CY	20	\$80.00	\$1,600.00
	0216000	Previous Structure Backfill	CY	1,230	\$45.00	\$55,350.00

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	0219001	Sedimentation Control System	LF	930	\$3.00	\$2,790.00
	0219011A	Sediment Control System at Catch Basin	EA	11	\$75.00	\$825.00
	0286001.10	Rock in Drainage Trench Excavation 0'-10' Deep	CY	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
	0304002	Processed Aggregate Base	CY	286	\$60.00	\$17,160.00
	0406010-1	Bituminous Concrete, Class 1	TON	460	\$115.00	\$52,900.00
	0406010-2	Bituminous Concrete, Class 2	TON	460	\$115.00	\$52,900.00
	0406236	Material for Tack Coat	Gal.	174	\$5.00	\$870.00
	0406303A	Sawing and Sealing Joints	LF	85	\$38.00	\$3,230.00
	0406999A	Asphalt Adjustment Cost (Estimated Cost)	EST	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT				\$403,456.00
Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	0503001	Removal of Superstructure	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
	0586001.10	Type "C" Catch Basin - 0'-10' Deep	EA	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
	0586002.10	Type "C" Catch Basin (4' Sump) - 0'-10' Deep	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
	0586500.10	Manhole - 0'-10' Deep	EA	2	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
	0586600	Reset Catch Basin	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	0586650	Reset Manhole	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
	0586790.10	Remove Drainage Structure - 0'-10' Deep	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
	0601062	Footing Concrete	CY	165	\$600.00	\$99,000.00
	0601064	Abutment and Wall Concrete	CY	188	\$650.00	\$122,200.00
	0601091A	Simulated Stone Masonry	SY	120	\$220.00	\$26,400.00
	0601121	Parapet Concrete	LF	73	\$300.00	\$21,900.00
	0601504	1" Preformed Expansion Joint Filler for Bridges	SF	47	\$10.00	\$470.00
	0601971A	Precast Concrete Three Sided Rigid Frame	LF	72	\$5,500.00	\$396,000.00
	0602030	Deformed Steel Bars - Galvanized	LB	35,800	\$2.00	\$71,600.00
	0606001A	Cement Rubble Masonry	CY	75	\$650.00	\$48,750.00
	0607001A	Dry Rubble Masonry	CY	25	\$500.00	\$12,500.00
	0686000.12	12" R.C. Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	53	\$85.00	\$4,505.00
	0686000.18	18" R.C. Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	12	\$95.00	\$1,140.00
	0686000.24	24" R.C. Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	69	\$120.00	\$8,280.00

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	0686000.30	30" R.C. Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	55	\$140.00	\$7,700.00
	0686950.10	Remove Existing Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	80	\$50.00	\$4,000.00
	0703014A	Rounded Riprap	CY	61	\$150.00	\$9,150.00
	0707001A	Membrane Waterproofing (Woven Glass Fabric)	SY	300	\$45.00	\$13,500.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT				\$968,095.00
	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	0708001	Dampproofing	SY	326	\$10.00	\$3,260.00
	0716000	Temporary Earth Retaining System	SF	1,100	\$45.00	\$49,500.00
	0728032A	No. 6 Crushed Stone	CY	41	\$125.00	\$5,125.00
	0751821	6" Structure Underdrain	LF	146	\$25.00	\$3,650.00
	0815001	Bituminous Concrete Lip Curbing	LF	493	\$12.00	\$5,916.00
	0819002A	Penetrating Sealer Protective Compound	SY	53	\$25.00	\$1,325.00
	0822100.01A	Temporary Traffic Barrier	LF	250	\$30.00	\$7,500.00
	0904041A	Metal Bridge Rail (Combination)	LF	74	\$915.00	\$67,710.00
	0910031	Thrie Beam Attachment	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
	0910300	Metal Beam Rail (R-B MASH)	LF	135	\$34.00	\$4,590.00
	0911924	R-B End Anchorage - Type II	EA	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
	0912503	Remove Metal Beam Rail	LF	327	\$5.00	\$1,635.00
	0921001	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	800	\$20.00	\$16,000.00
	0921005	Concrete Sidewalk Ramp	SF	350	\$35.00	\$12,250.00
	0921009A	Concrete Sidewalk with Monolithic Curb	SF	1,415	\$30.00	\$42,450.00
	0921048	Detectable Warning Surface	SF	43	\$35.00	\$1,505.00
	0922501	Bituminous Concrete Driveway	SY	180	\$75.00	\$13,500.00
	0924002	Concrete Driveway Ramp	CY	6	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
	0944000	Furnishing and Placing Topsoil	SY	940	\$16.00	\$15,040.00
	0944010	Furnishing and Placing Topsoil - 12in Deep	SY	73	\$25.00	\$1,825.00
	0945301	Mulching	SY	73	\$21.00	\$1,533.00
	0949028	Echinacea purpurea "Magnus" 1 Gal. Container	EA	27	\$35.00	\$945.00
	0949060	Fothergilla Gardenii 3 Gal. Container	EA	11	\$120.00	\$1,320.00

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	0949280	Anemone x "Curtain Call Deep Rose" 1 Gal. Container	EA	41	\$35.00	\$1,435.00
	0949281	Dennstaedtia punctilobula 1 Gal. Container	EA	24	\$35.00	\$840.00
	0949282	Schizachyrium scoparium 1 Gal. Container	EA	47	\$35.00	\$1,645.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT				\$286,249.00
	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	0949770	Acer Rubrum "Autumn Glory" 3in-3.5in Cal.	EA	2	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
	0950005	Turf Establishment	SY	600	\$2.75	\$1,650.00
	0950013	Erosion Control Matting	SY	160	\$12.00	\$1,920.00
	0950040A	Conservation Seeding for Slopes	SY	340	\$4.25	\$1,445.00
	0969060A	Construction Field Office, Small	MO	10	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00
	0971001A	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
	0974001	Removal of Existing Masonry	CY	660	\$30.00	\$19,800.00
	0975004	Mobilization and Project Closeout	LS	1	\$103,000.00	\$103,000.00
	0976002	Barricade Warning Lights - High Intensity	DAYS	5273	\$1.00	\$5,273.00
	0979003	Construction Barricade Type III	EA	11	\$150.00	\$1,650.00
	0980020	Construction Surveying	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
	1208931	Sign Face - Sheet Aluminum (Type IX Retroreflective Sheeting)	SF	10	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
	1210102	4" Yellow Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	LF	785	\$1.00	\$785.00
	1210105	Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings, Symbols and Legends	SF	215	\$6.00	\$1,290.00
	1210106	12" White Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	LF	15	\$5.00	\$75.00
	1220027	Construction Signs	SF	504	\$25.00	\$12,600.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT				\$272,388.00
Dayton Construction						
Watertown, CT	GRAND TOTAL OF BID					\$1,930,188.00

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
Xenelis Construction	0201001	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$64,100.00	\$64,100.00
Middlefield, CT	0202000	Earth Excavation	CY	1,840	\$31.00	\$57,040.00
	0202216A	Excavation and Reuse of Existing Channel Bottom Material	CY	50	\$130.00	\$6,500.00
	0202217A	Supplemental Streambed Material	EST	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
	0202452A	Test Pits	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	0202529	Cut Bituminous Concrete Pavement	LF	83	\$10.00	\$830.00
	0202574	Reset Monument	EA	1	\$900.00	\$900.00
	0203000	Structure Excavation - Earth (Complete)	CY	1,300	\$51.00	\$66,300.00
	0203100	Structure Excavation - Rock (Complete)	CY	30	\$220.00	\$6,600.00
	0204151A	Handling Water	LS	1	\$100,900.00	\$100,900.00
	0209001	Formation of Subgrade	SY	1,566	\$4.00	\$6,264.00
	0212000	Subbase	CY	435	\$76.00	\$33,060.00
	0213100	Granular Fill	CY	20	\$141.00	\$2,820.00
	0216000	Previous Structure Backfill	CY	1,230	\$75.00	\$92,250.00
	0219001	Sedimentation Control System	LF	930	\$5.00	\$4,650.00
	0219011A	Sediment Control System at Catch Basin	EA	11	\$165.00	\$1,815.00
	0286001.10	Rock in Drainage Trench Excavation 0'-10' Deep	CY	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
	0304002	Processed Aggregate Base	CY	286	\$86.00	\$24,596.00
	0406010-1	Bituminous Concrete, Class 1	TON	460	\$182.00	\$83,720.00
	0406010-2	Bituminous Concrete, Class 2	TON	460	\$188.00	\$86,480.00
	0406236	Material for Tack Coat	Gal.	174	\$42.00	\$7,308.00
	0406303A	Sawing and Sealing Joints	LF	85	\$42.00	\$3,570.00
	0406999A	Asphalt Adjustment Cost (Estimated Cost)	EST	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT				\$675,703.00
	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	0503001	Removal of Superstructure	LS	1	\$112,500.00	\$112,500.00
	0586001.10	Type "C" Catch Basin - 0'-10' Deep	EA	4	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
	0586002.10	Type "C" Catch Basin (4' Sump) - 0'-10' Deep	EA	2	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	0586500.10	Manhole - 0'-10' Deep	EA	2	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00
	0586600	Reset Catch Basin	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	0586650	Reset Manhole	EA	3	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00
	0586790.10	Remove Drainage Structure - 0'-10' Deep	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
	0601062	Footing Concrete	CY	165	\$610.00	\$100,650.00
	0601064	Abutment and Wall Concrete	CY	188	\$700.00	\$131,600.00
	0601091A	Simulated Stone Masonry	SY	120	\$265.00	\$31,800.00
	0601121	Parapet Concrete	LF	73	\$465.00	\$33,945.00
	0601504	1" Preformed Expansion Joint Filler for Bridges	SF	47	\$11.00	\$517.00
	0601971A	Precast Concrete Three Sided Rigid Frame	LF	72	\$7,100.00	\$511,200.00
	0602030	Deformed Steel Bars - Galvanized	LB	35,800	\$4.00	\$143,200.00
	0606001A	Cement Rubble Masonry	CY	75	\$780.00	\$58,500.00
	0607001A	Dry Rubble Masonry	CY	25	\$1,100.00	\$27,500.00
	0686000.12	12" R.C. Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	53	\$86.00	\$4,558.00
	0686000.18	18" R.C. Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	12	\$170.00	\$2,040.00
	0686000.24	24" R.C. Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	69	\$130.00	\$8,970.00
	0686000.30	30" R.C. Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	55	\$145.00	\$7,975.00
	0686950.10	Remove Existing Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	80	\$45.00	\$3,600.00
	0703014A	Rounded Riprap	CY	61	\$191.00	\$11,651.00
	0707001A	Membrane Waterproofing (Woven Glass Fabric)	SY	300	\$50.00	\$15,000.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT				\$1,247,206.00
Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	0708001	Dampproofing	SY	326	\$10.00	\$3,260.00
	0716000	Temporary Earth Retaining System	SF	1,100	\$92.00	\$101,200.00
	0728032A	No. 6 Crushed Stone	CY	41	\$105.00	\$4,305.00
	0751821	6" Structure Underdrain	LF	146	\$50.00	\$7,300.00
	0815001	Bituminous Concrete Lip Curbing	LF	493	\$9.00	\$4,437.00
	0819002A	Penetrating Sealer Protective Compound	SY	53	\$8.00	\$424.00
	0822100.01A	Temporary Traffic Barrier	LF	250	\$115.00	\$28,750.00
	0904041A	Metal Beam Rail (R-B MASH)	LF	74	\$1,065.00	\$78,810.00

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	0979003	Construction Barricade Type III	EA	11	\$135.00	\$1,485.00
	0980020	Construction Surveying	LS	1	\$52,600.00	\$52,600.00
	1208931	Sign Face - Sheet Aluminum (Type IX Retroreflective Sheeting)	SF	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
	1210102	4" Yellow Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	LF	785	\$1.00	\$785.00
	1210105	Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings, Symbols and Legends	SF	215	\$7.00	\$1,505.00
	1210106	12" White Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	LF	15	\$7.00	\$105.00
	1220027	Construction Signs	SF	504	\$25.00	\$12,600.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT				\$424,813.00
Xenelis Construction						
Middlefield, CT	GRAND TOTAL OF BID					\$2,679,586.00
Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
NJR Construction	0201001	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
Torrington, CT	0202000	Earth Excavation	CY	1,840	\$15.00	\$27,600.00
	0202216A	Excavation and Reuse of Existing Channel Bottom Material	CY	50	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
	0202217A	Supplemental Streambed Material	EST	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
	0202452A	Test Pits	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	0202529	Cut Bituminous Concrete Pavement	LF	83	\$3.00	\$249.00
	0202574	Reset Monument	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	0203000	Structure Excavation - Earth (Complete)	CY	1,300	\$20.00	\$26,000.00
	0203100	Structure Excavation - Rock (Complete)	CY	30	\$300.00	\$9,000.00
	0204151A	Handling Water	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
	0209001	Formation of Subgrade	SY	1,566	\$5.00	\$7,830.00
	0212000	Subbase	CY	435	\$60.00	\$26,100.00
	0213100	Granular Fill	CY	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
	0216000	Previous Structure Backfill	CY	1,230	\$65.00	\$79,950.00
	0219001	Sedimentation Control System	LF	930	\$4.00	\$3,720.00

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	0219011A	Sediment Control System at Catch Basin	EA	11	\$100.00	\$1,100.00
	0286001.10	Rock in Drainage Trench Excavation 0'-10' Deep	CY	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
	0304002	Processed Aggregate Base	CY	286	\$60.00	\$17,160.00
	0406010-1	Bituminous Concrete, Class 1	TON	460	\$153.00	\$70,380.00
	0406010-2	Bituminous Concrete, Class 2	TON	460	\$175.00	\$80,500.00
	0406236	Material for Tack Coat	Gal.	174	\$25.00	\$4,350.00
	0406303A	Sawing and Sealing Joints	LF	85	\$45.00	\$3,825.00
	0406999A	Asphalt Adjustment Cost (Estimated Cost)	EST	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT				\$535,064.00
	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	0503001	Removal of Superstructure	LS	1	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
	0586001.10	Type "C" Catch Basin - 0'-10' Deep	EA	4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
	0586002.10	Type "C" Catch Basin (4' Sump) - 0'-10' Deep	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
	0586500.10	Manhole - 0'-10' Deep	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
	0586600	Reset Catch Basin	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	0586650	Reset Manhole	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
	0586790.10	Remove Drainage Structure - 0'-10' Deep	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
	0601062	Footing Concrete	CY	165	\$550.00	\$90,750.00
	0601064	Abutment and Wall Concrete	CY	188	\$700.00	\$131,600.00
	0601091A	Simulated Stone Masonry	SY	120	\$270.00	\$32,400.00
	0601121	Parapet Concrete	LF	73	\$355.00	\$25,915.00
	0601504	1" Preformed Expansion Joint Filler for Bridges	SF	47	\$10.00	\$470.00
	0601971A	Precast Concrete Three Sided Rigid Frame	LF	72	\$7,800.00	\$561,600.00
	0602030	Deformed Steel Bars - Galvanized	LB	35,800	\$2.50	\$89,500.00
	0606001A	Cement Rubble Masonry	CY	75	\$600.00	\$45,000.00
	0607001A	Dry Rubble Masonry	CY	25	\$600.00	\$15,000.00
	0686000.12	12" R.C. Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	53	\$100.00	\$5,300.00
	0686000.18	18" R.C. Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	12	\$140.00	\$1,680.00
	0686000.24	24" R.C. Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	69	\$110.00	\$7,590.00
	0686000.30	30" R.C. Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	55	\$140.00	\$7,700.00

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	0686950.10	Remove Existing Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	80	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
	0703014A	Rounded Riprap	CY	61	\$100.00	\$6,100.00
	0707001A	Membrane Waterproofing (Woven Glass Fabric)	SY	300	\$50.00	\$15,000.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT				\$1,239,705.00
Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	0708001	Dampproofing	SY	326	\$5.00	\$1,630.00
	0716000	Temporary Earth Retaining System	SF	1,100	\$25.00	\$27,500.00
	0728032A	No. 6 Crushed Stone	CY	41	\$60.00	\$2,460.00
	0751821	6" Structure Underdrain	LF	146	\$18.00	\$2,628.00
	0815001	Bituminous Concrete Lip Curbing	LF	493	\$12.00	\$5,916.00
	0819002A	Penetrating Sealer Protective Compound	SY	53	\$25.00	\$1,325.00
	0822100.01A	Temporary Traffic Barrier	LF	250	\$20.00	\$5,000.00
	0904041A	Metal Bridge Rail (Combination)	LF	74	\$1,000.00	\$74,000.00
	0910031	Thrie Beam Attachment	EA	2	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
	0910300	Metal Beam Rail (R-B MASH)	LF	135	\$45.00	\$6,075.00
	0911924	R-B End Anchorage - Type II	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	0912503	Remove Metal Beam Rail	LF	327	\$10.00	\$3,270.00
	0921001	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	800	\$20.00	\$16,000.00
	0921005	Concrete Sidewalk Ramp	SF	350	\$26.00	\$9,100.00
	0921009A	Concrete Sidewalk with Monolithic Curb	SF	1,415	\$21.00	\$29,715.00
	0921048	Detectagle Warning Surface	SF	43	\$250.00	\$10,750.00
	0922501	Bituminous Concrete Driveway	SY	180	\$100.00	\$18,000.00
	0924002	Concrete Driveway Ramp	CY	6	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00
	0944000	Furnishing and Placing Topsoil	SY	940	\$8.00	\$7,520.00
	0944010	Furnishing and Placing Topsoil - 12in Deep	SY	73	\$15.00	\$1,095.00
	0945301	Mulching	SY	73	\$15.00	\$1,095.00
	0949028	Echinacea purpurea "Magnus" 1 Gal. Container	EA	27	\$40.00	\$1,080.00
	0949060	Fothergilla Gardenii 3 Gal. Container	EA	11	\$75.00	\$825.00
	0949280	Anemone x "Curtain Call Deep Rose" 1 Gal. Container	EA	41	\$40.00	\$1,640.00

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	0949281	Dennstaedtia punctilobula 1 Gal. Container	EA	24	\$40.00	\$960.00
	0949282	Schizachyrium scoparium 1 Gal. Container	EA	47	\$40.00	\$1,880.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT				\$255,664.00
Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	0949770	Acer Rubrum "Autumn Glory" 3in-3.5in Cal.	EA	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
	0950005	Turf Establishment	SY	600	\$4.00	\$2,400.00
	0950013	Erosion Control Matting	SY	160	\$6.00	\$960.00
	0950040A	Conservation Seeding for Slopes	SY	340	\$5.00	\$1,700.00
	0969060A	Construction Field Office, Small	MO	10	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00
	0971001A	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
	0974001	Removal of Existing Masonry	CY	660	\$120.00	\$79,200.00
	0975004	Mobilization and Project Closeout	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
	0976002	Barricade Warning Lights - High Intensity	DAYS	5273	\$1.00	\$5,273.00
	0979003	Construction Barricade Type III	EA	11	\$200.00	\$2,200.00
	0980020	Construction Surveying	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	1208931	Sign Face - Sheet Aluminum (Type IX Retroreflective Sheeting)	SF	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
	1210102	4" Yellow Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	LF	785	\$2.00	\$1,570.00
	1210105	Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings, Symbols and Legends	SF	215	\$8.00	\$1,720.00
	1210106	12" White Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	LF	15	\$10.00	\$150.00
	1220027	Construction Signs	SF	504	\$40.00	\$20,160.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT				\$286,633.00
NJR Construction						
Torrington, CT	GRAND TOTAL OF BID					\$2,317,066.00